
European U23 Championships
Sunday, May 1, 2016 - 2:00 PM
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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 9999 12/11/1998
2 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 183 7/13/1995
3 DE VOS, Pieter BEL 1215 7/29/1995
4 JACQUES, Philippe BEL 1187 1/19/1995
5 AKULA, Mikhail BLR 1015 2/18/1993
6 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 1080 10/23/1995
7 KARABINSKI, Artisiom BLR 181 8/27/1993
8 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 228 5/2/1996
9 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 1077 3/13/1999
10 BURNEV, Lyuboslav BUL 1053 1/26/1994
11 GEORGIEV, George BUL 9999 6/17/1997
12 PASKOV, Pancho BUL 1158 5/9/1994
13 SAUNDERS, Brynmor GBR 9999 2/15/1994
14 BAZADZE, Sandro GEO 40 7/29/1993
15 MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil GEO 87 6/7/1994
16 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 9999 3/30/1999
17 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 216 2/2/1996
18 KINDLER, Maximilian GER 90 4/9/1993
19 KOCH, Domenik GER 163 10/25/1995
20 REDWANZ, Rouven GER 134 7/27/1995
21 SCHROEDTER, Robin GER 124 5/28/1993
22 CSABA, Bence HUN 229 6/24/1993
23 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 225 6/26/1996
24 NAGY, MARTIN HUN 1112 8/24/1998
25 SINGER, Martin HUN 1039 10/24/1994
26 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 128 9/17/1996
27 AFFEDE, Leonardo ITA 84 4/26/1994
28 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 220 5/30/1995
29 D'ARMIENTO, Francesco ITA 1006 5/11/1994
30 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 505 8/24/1997
31 ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai MDA 1084 10/13/1994
32 DZWONIARSKI, Damian POL 1043 3/10/1994
33 GRZEGOREK, Mikolaj POL 1014 7/22/1994
34 JASKOT, Jakub POL 267 9/2/1995
35 OCINSKI, Jakub POL 123 3/30/1993
36 BUCUR, Madalin ROU 1044 6/15/1994
37 EFTIMIE, Sorin ROU 1201 3/10/1995
38 IANCU, George ROU 132 6/28/1993
39 SIRBU, Dragos ROU 255 12/10/1993
40 ANDREEV, Iliy RUS 1002 2/13/1995
41 BUCHKOVSKIY, Artem RUS 1004 4/5/1995
42 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 9999 12/11/1996
43 TRUSHAKOV, Alexander RUS 127 5/24/1994
44 ACAR, Ibrahim Ahmed TUR 9999 3/30/2000
45 ANASIZ, Muhammed TUR 248 1/20/1999
46 ANT, Mehmet Fatih TUR 1232 3/1/1999
47 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 130 10/18/1995
48 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 254 10/12/1996
49 RASKOSOV, Dmytro UKR 180 7/21/1993
50 STATSENKO, Oleksiy UKR 158 3/17/1994



8 pools
6 pools of 6 and 2 pools of 7
38 (76.00% of 50) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BAZADZE, Sandro GEO 40
2 AFFEDE, Leonardo ITA 84
3 MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil GEO 87
4 KINDLER, Maximilian GER 90
5 OCINSKI, Jakub POL 123
6 SCHROEDTER, Robin GER 124
7 TRUSHAKOV, Alexander RUS 127
8 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 128
9 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 130
10 IANCU, George ROU 132
11 REDWANZ, Rouven GER 134
12 STATSENKO, Oleksiy UKR 158
13 KOCH, Domenik GER 163
14 RASKOSOV, Dmytro UKR 180
15 KARABINSKI, Artisiom BLR 181
16 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 183
17 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 216
18 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 220
19 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 225
20 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 228
21 CSABA, Bence HUN 229
22 ANASIZ, Muhammed TUR 248
23 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 254
24 SIRBU, Dragos ROU 255
25 JASKOT, Jakub POL 267
26 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 505
27 ANDREEV, Iliy RUS 1002
28 BUCHKOVSKIY, Artem RUS 1004
29 D'ARMIENTO, Francesco ITA 1006
30 GRZEGOREK, Mikolaj POL 1014
31 AKULA, Mikhail BLR 1015
32 SINGER, Martin HUN 1039
33 DZWONIARSKI, Damian POL 1043
34 BUCUR, Madalin ROU 1044
35 BURNEV, Lyuboslav BUL 1053
36 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 1077
37 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 1080
38 ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai MDA 1084
39 NAGY, MARTIN HUN 1112
40 PASKOV, Pancho BUL 1158
41 JACQUES, Philippe BEL 1187
42 EFTIMIE, Sorin ROU 1201
43 DE VOS, Pieter BEL 1215
44 ANT, Mehmet Fatih TUR 1232
45 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 9999
46 GEORGIEV, George BUL 9999
47 ACAR, Ibrahim Ahmed TUR 9999
48 SAUNDERS, Brynmor GBR 9999
49 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 9999
50 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 9999
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Strip 12

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

HIRT, Harold (FRA)
KOSA, Miklos (HUN)

BAZADZE, Sandro GEO

SAUNDERS, Brynmor GBR

DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL

BONSANTO, Francesco ITA

AKULA, Mikhail BLR

DZWONIARSKI, Damian POL

Strip 13

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO

BUCUR, Madalin ROU

KARABINSKI, Artisiom BLR

SINGER, Martin HUN

GEORGIEV, George BUL

AFFEDE, Leonardo ITA

BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL

Strip 14

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)

KOCH, Domenik GER

MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil GEO

GRZEGOREK, Mikolaj POL

BURNEV, Lyuboslav BUL

ACAR, Ibrahim Ahmed TUR

KOSSUTH, Balint HUN



Strip 15

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR

RASKOSOV, Dmytro UKR

EFIMOV, Kirill RUS

KINDLER, Maximilian GER

RETCHIA, Vaja GEO

BULDEEV, Stefan BUL

D'ARMIENTO, Francesco ITA

Strip 16

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

MILENCHEV, Vasil (BUL)
MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

OCINSKI, Jakub POL

DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR

BUCHKOVSKIY, Artem RUS

CSABA, Bence HUN

ANT, Mehmet Fatih TUR

REDWANZ, Rouven GER

Strip 17

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

SCHROEDTER, Robin GER

EFTIMIE, Sorin ROU

ANASIZ, Muhammed TUR

ANDREEV, Iliy RUS

ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai MDA

STATSENKO, Oleksiy UKR



Strip 18

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

TRUSHAKOV, Alexander RUS

IANCU, George ROU

DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA

NAGY, MARTIN HUN

DE VOS, Pieter BEL

PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR

Strip 19

2:00 PM

Referee(s):

BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

JASKOT, Jakub POL

JACQUES, Philippe BEL

VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR

YILDIRIM, Enver TUR

PASKOV, Pancho BUL

SIRBU, Dragos ROU
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 D'ARMIENTO, Francesco ITA 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
2 BAZADZE, Sandro GEO 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
3 TRUSHAKOV, Alexander RUS 5 1.00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4 AFFEDE, Leonardo ITA 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
5 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
6 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 4 0.80 24 9 +15 Advanced
7 CSABA, Bence HUN 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
8 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
9 GRZEGOREK, Mikolaj POL 4 0.80 23 14 +9 Advanced
10 REDWANZ, Rouven GER 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
11 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 4 0.80 23 15 +8 Advanced
12 KOCH, Domenik GER 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
13 STATSENKO, Oleksiy UKR 4 0.80 23 17 +6 Advanced
14 ANDREEV, Iliy RUS 4 0.80 22 17 +5 Advanced
15 SINGER, Martin HUN 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
16 KARABINSKI, Artisiom BLR 4 0.67 27 20 +7 Advanced
17 KINDLER, Maximilian GER 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
18 BUCUR, Madalin ROU 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
19 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 3 0.60 23 13 +10 Advanced
20 PASKOV, Pancho BUL 3 0.60 22 19 +3 Advanced
21 SCHROEDTER, Robin GER 3 0.60 19 18 +1 Advanced
22 DZWONIARSKI, Damian POL 3 0.60 17 16 +1 Advanced
23 JASKOT, Jakub POL 3 0.60 17 18 -1 Advanced
24 BUCHKOVSKIY, Artem RUS 3 0.60 16 18 -2 Advanced
25 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 3 0.50 19 18 +1 Advanced
26 OCINSKI, Jakub POL 2 0.40 21 16 +5 Advanced
27 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 2 0.40 21 18 +3 Advanced
28 IANCU, George ROU 2 0.40 20 19 +1 Advanced
29 EFTIMIE, Sorin ROU 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
30 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 2 0.40 20 21 -1 Advanced
31 MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil GEO 2 0.40 19 20 -1 Advanced
32 SIRBU, Dragos ROU 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
33 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 2 0.40 18 22 -4 Advanced
34T BURNEV, Lyuboslav BUL 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
34T AKULA, Mikhail BLR 2 0.40 17 21 -4 Advanced
36 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Advanced
37 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 2 0.33 17 27 -10 Advanced
38 ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai MDA 1 0.20 19 24 -5 Advanced
39 ANASIZ, Muhammed TUR 1 0.20 17 24 -7 Eliminated
40 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 1 0.20 12 21 -9 Eliminated
41 DE VOS, Pieter BEL 1 0.20 14 24 -10 Eliminated
42 NAGY, MARTIN HUN 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
43 ACAR, Ibrahim Ahmed TUR 1 0.20 9 23 -14 Eliminated
44 RASKOSOV, Dmytro UKR 1 0.17 18 26 -8 Eliminated
45 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 1 0.17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
46 GEORGIEV, George BUL 1 0.17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
47 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
48 JACQUES, Philippe BEL 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
49 ANT, Mehmet Fatih TUR 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
50 SAUNDERS, Brynmor GBR 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)
Video: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

1

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)
Video: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

2

Table of 8

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)
Video: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

1

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)
Video: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

2

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)
Video: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

3

Ref: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)
Video: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

4

Table of 16

Ref: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

1

Ref: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)

2

Ref: MILENCHEV, Vasil (BUL)

3

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

4

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

5

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

6

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

7

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: MILENCHEV, Vasil (BUL)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Ref: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

15

16

Table of 64

ITA

BLR

ROU

GER

BLR

POL

RUS

RUS

ITA

BLR

BEL

ROU

GER

GER

UKR

BUL

ROU

BUL

ITA



Semi-Finals

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

3

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)
Video: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

4

Table of 8

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

5

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

6

Ref: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)
Video: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

7

Ref: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)
Video: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)

9

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)

10

Ref: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)

11

Ref: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

12

Ref: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

13

Ref: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

14

Ref: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

15

Ref: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

(31) MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil

Ref: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

31

32

Table of 64

RUS

BLR

UKR

ISR

RUS

TUR

POL

HUN

(38) ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai
MDA

ITA

HUN

POL

POL

GER

HUN

ROU

(31) MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil
GEO

BUL

GEO



Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)
Video: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)
Assist: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)
Assist: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)

1

Finals

Ref: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)
Video: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)

1

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)
Video: BRAINE, Gildas (GBR)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HANCIANU, Cosmin (ROU)
Video: CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

1

Ref: VALIYEV, Fikrat (AZE)
Video: HIRT, Harold (FRA)

2

Ref: KOSA, Miklos (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

3

Ref: STOYCHEV, Yulian (BUL)
Video: BYKOV, Andrey (RUS)

4

Table of 8

ITA

RUS

BLR

ITA

RUS

ITA

POL

GEO
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BAZADZE, Sandro GEO 7/29/1993
2 D'ARMIENTO, Francesco ITA 5/11/1994
3T AFFEDE, Leonardo ITA 4/26/1994
3T TRUSHAKOV, Alexander RUS 5/24/1994
5 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 5/2/1996
6 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 5/30/1995
7 BUCHKOVSKIY, Artem RUS 4/5/1995
8 OCINSKI, Jakub POL 3/30/1993
9 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 8/24/1997
10 REDWANZ, Rouven GER 7/27/1995
11 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 10/18/1995
12 KOCH, Domenik GER 10/25/1995
13 STATSENKO, Oleksiy UKR 3/17/1994
14 ANDREEV, Iliy RUS 2/13/1995
15 KINDLER, Maximilian GER 4/9/1993
16 BUCUR, Madalin ROU 6/15/1994
17 CSABA, Bence HUN 6/24/1993
18 GRZEGOREK, Mikolaj POL 7/22/1994
19 SINGER, Martin HUN 10/24/1994
20 KARABINSKI, Artisiom BLR 8/27/1993
21 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 9/17/1996
22 PASKOV, Pancho BUL 5/9/1994
23 SCHROEDTER, Robin GER 5/28/1993
24 DZWONIARSKI, Damian POL 3/10/1994
25 JASKOT, Jakub POL 9/2/1995
26 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 12/11/1996
27 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 6/26/1996
28 IANCU, George ROU 6/28/1993
29 EFTIMIE, Sorin ROU 3/10/1995
30 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 10/12/1996
31 MARDALEISHVILI, Mikheil GEO 6/7/1994
32 SIRBU, Dragos ROU 12/10/1993
33 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 10/23/1995
34T BURNEV, Lyuboslav BUL 1/26/1994
34T AKULA, Mikhail BLR 2/18/1993
36 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 3/13/1999
37 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 12/11/1998
38 ZAPOROJCENCO, Nicolai MDA 10/13/1994
39 ANASIZ, Muhammed TUR 1/20/1999
40 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 7/13/1995
41 DE VOS, Pieter BEL 7/29/1995
42 NAGY, MARTIN HUN 8/24/1998
43 ACAR, Ibrahim Ahmed TUR 3/30/2000
44 RASKOSOV, Dmytro UKR 7/21/1993
45 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 2/2/1996
46 GEORGIEV, George BUL 6/17/1997
47 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 3/30/1999
48 JACQUES, Philippe BEL 1/19/1995
49 ANT, Mehmet Fatih TUR 3/1/1999
50 SAUNDERS, Brynmor GBR 2/15/1994
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BRAINE, Gildas GBR B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
BYKOV, Andrey RUS B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CASARES, Ignacio ESP B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
HANCIANU, Cosmin ROU B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HIRT, Harold FRA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1
KOSA, Miklos HUN B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza GEO B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MILENCHEV, Vasil BUL B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV, Yulian BUL B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
VALIYEV, Fikrat AZE B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


